

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10441/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in D.C.A. No. 15199/2006 in SA New No. 1446/2001 out of old No. 2374/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJ. AZIZUL KARIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.
Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file an affidavit giving complete details regarding the date of death of the respondent No. 1 and also the date of filing the substitution application.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master